

Rakesh Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 116 of 2013

11.07.2025 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

List after four weeks, as prayed for.

Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

11th July, 2025
(veena)