

Rakesh Kumar vs State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 116 of 2013

24.08.2026. Present:

Mr N.K.Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

24th August, 2026
(ravinder)